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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

26  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Minnesota

173,123  Last reported odometer reading

2014 JEEP PATRIOT
LATITUDE
VIN: 1C4NJRFB2ED892266
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/pdBsOrhr43vCk0rNqrhP-Z7oio2wBz1n_u7t16vcHlonXNcca-RB9ZKfvFPZ-SLxdN56s2VkmZY5Al3CDsaNMYskFRQ4SbYITi7iMcvRPdMh-wSGcQT3KeLqcXWWpw4EsBIGMNP5Ucp-9QoMd2wvj8OkJBh4wKKWqBCRtOuGkbvlYCukx7Y5PCeMEoeMdlTbYKGiN6AVcYZoUhxE011XQMX9vD0KwbplQGy-pfiIFq_Q5Eq8a1saJZS97kDG-Dxkcaw-uE4XHKuPJsOEfU9jYMZBrcEAbca3aRf6lfr5eUexkgYGiSAjt7PreMBudFIpZQk7FLQeOOAeFXd8mcezYR37oNSt1FTweL2IS5KhalkFz2jb0j6dsdv-jeNwVzvFZcwoGsUvQJBIIIVGibUPGc2H.cfx


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
23,111 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/25/2014 Dealer Inventory
4.5 / 5.0

368 Veri�ed Reviews
5,370 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/15/2014 6 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osceola, WI

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/25/2014 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osceola, WI
Title #1426803880103

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/21/2015 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osceola, WI

Registration issued or renewed

03/18/2016 35,095 Mobil 1 Lube Express
Saint Croix Falls, WI
715-483-1367

4.8 / 5.0
57 Veri�ed Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2014 2017 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 6 months 5 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Wisconsin,
Minnesota Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 23,111/yr --- 17,197/yr

Last reported odometer reading 63,318 73,630 173,123

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/0ZLjvOMLx1i5pjPFNIj0Mmp2kv_Pp3w9dYmsVTun10baouEFIvMpbcO3e7Nj9u1Uex8nNPFcyoNoJev13MUM7z-TNDIMyMKMKUYJYxyhX9iq_rMNKsJbuPdHcqWf4Hc1x-xuZBnt5jzPJ56z9-EuXqlOxZ4uzrHQKk32N2Ov5FwcHU4UwjCwHy6dtXzClPuoYLorSkRLeT_exoZdB9TTNfLSIfEYd1Vf1FzPR9TpZb3UF79aA3Q7d3-PfoL0qipLJBFMesYRfXdNUGx400ZHABwsK-nirhpTDk0J3AyOIB53r8rbriAWYaro81a4QIXnPAe4NrCe2m0FYWb8Oe-Kfh-ggiTGHOZR1UAQt9h_BfVl0rh0n_Bkt-KRVmHGOYTLolRat9NK7UMTB5a5ITgJpCIEijaCWHE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/zqoCRXKoY8R1LwrKO6LuSz2hXcNNpYJMxV1HrSohLX8VgDcyKtwbKfMdeD3u_zO5aWCpm9bZuCKl-0S0Fv5t76LBeQxpkM-ty1dtY3FEV8wS-jAX-fU4QukSAV36ngkrcpMx08KKmXYHjzD1hq0rkxHD0fnfO5YqDm72FlfLpd9TXX2XhfPXLH2lN34WRUV290EX_wKCg-M8_QCHLwIClV7GcZgTi67kYoPTp-AnzZXn25aYxTPCzAEj62To4AZ9jTJlBFyCKUXp91ohhmhPWlGqX2ktZ1rnxF2WgxZiIerG4g7J3P156Nu63pmUabUMShYDrB9sSE46T7ZUPCROjPyEPJt7tkG9g_Wohj_zTUHi4OCe8PApb7jeVFKoJhCSLYFtOqpxgFejXm_22bAyr7rHXnGXm9o.cfx


50 Customer Favorites

08/25/2016 45,323 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Hudson, WI
715-377-9828
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
99 Veri�ed Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/03/2016 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Osceola, WI

Registration issued or renewed

03/30/2017 58,703 Mobil 1 Lube Express
Saint Croix Falls, WI
715-483-1367

4.8 / 5.0
57 Veri�ed Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/26/2017 BERNARD'S Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
New Richmond, WI
715-246-2236
bernardsnorthtown.net

4.8 / 5.0
354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,188 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/26/2017 BERNARD'S Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
New Richmond, WI
715-246-2236
bernardsnorthtown.net

4.8 / 5.0
354 Veri�ed Reviews

1,188 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/08/2017 60,150 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/21/2017 63,318 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Woodbury, MN
651-730-8318
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0
165 Veri�ed Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/03/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

-

-

-

-
-

-

-



Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/03/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00PWMBB-1

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/31/2018 70,706 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Roseville, MN
651-489-4870
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
218 Veri�ed Reviews

232 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/06/2018 72,270 Midas
Saint Paul, MN
651-774-0338
midas.com

4.6 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed

04/08/2018 73,611 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/11/2018 Morrie's Forest Lake
Chrysler Dodge Jeep RAM
Forest Lake, MN
651-236-6377
forestlakechrysler.com/

4.7 / 5.0
48 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brakes checked
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Steering/suspension checked

04/25/2018 73,630 Morrie's Forest Lake
Chrysler Dodge Jeep RAM
Forest Lake, MN
651-236-6377
forestlakechrysler.com/

4.7 / 5.0
48 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Steering/suspension checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
17,197 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/15/2018 73,663 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/16/2018 Morrie's Forest Lake
Chrysler Dodge Jeep RAM

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-



y g p
Forest Lake, MN
651-236-6377
forestlakechrysler.com/

4.7 / 5.0
48 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

g p
Electrical system checked
Steering/suspension checked

05/25/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/19/2018 74,346 Morrie's Forest Lake
Chrysler Dodge Jeep RAM
Forest Lake, MN
651-236-6377
forestlakechrysler.com/

4.7 / 5.0
48 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed
Electrical system checked
Window(s) checked

07/05/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/25/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/10/2019 87,938 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/31/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/18/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/07/2020 104,121 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Anthony Village, MN
612-788-5399
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0
137 Veri�ed Reviews

219 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/10/2020 109 287 In�nity Automotive Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-



11/10/2020 109,287 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/02/2021 112,009 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Safety inspection performed

03/30/2021 115,457 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Horns checked
Lower control arm(s) replaced

04/30/2021 116,835 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/27/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/16/2021 127,771 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/05/2022 135,464 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-



06/10/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/30/2022 143,366 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/07/2022 147,199 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brakes checked

02/17/2023 150,914 In�nity Automotive
Concepts
Minneapolis, MN
763-231-9548
in�nityautoshop.com/

4.8 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

153 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/28/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Circle Pines, MN
Title #00R00W1-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

07/10/2023 159,321 Trusted Wrench Automotive
Fridley, MN
763-231-9548

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/11/2023 167,047 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Fargo, ND
701-281-3822
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/24/2024 173,123 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Blaine, MN
763-757-4848
vioc com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter replaced

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0
114 Veri�ed Reviews

122 Customer Favorites

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


